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To ensure that your message is read,
please put “FPA” – The Facial Pain Association in the subject/title line.

	Location
	Meeting
	Telephone Support

	

	ARIZONA 

	Green Valley
	
	Audrey Parker
(907) 456-7091
audreyparker08@yahoo.com


	Tucson
	Angela Sorensen
(520) 877-2236
facialpain.tucson@gmail.com

Thom Kruse
(520) 544-5191
facialpain.tucson@gmail.com
	

	CALIFORNIA

	
Lodi
	
	Carol Muller
(209) 369-6594
p-cmuller@softcom.net


	Northridge
	Eloise Wickham
(818)246-6120
eloise444@yahoo.com

	

	East San Francisco Bay
	Joan E. Cannelli
(510) 531-3490
joancannelli@comcast.net

John Porter
(510) 388-5118 
John.C.Porter@icloud.com

	

	Orange County
	Andy Petitjean
(714) 944-3044
octnafpa@yahoo.com

	

	Palo Alto
	Steven Chang, MD
(650) 736-0262
veevo@stanfordmed.org

	

	Sacramento
	Allan Enis
(916) 774-4792

	

	San Diego Area
	Cherie Sato
(760) 889-2047
trigeminalNeuralgiasandiego@yahoo.com
	

	COLORADO
	
	

	
Denver/
Colorado Springs
	Sharon Jones
(719) 632-3457
jonessharon2005@gmail.com
	Don Martinez
TNDonmartinez@yahoo.com


	
Lakewood
	
	
Elizabeth Kristel
(303) 989-2656
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	CONNECTICUT

	Enfield
	Midge Pych
midge2@cox.net

	

	FLORIDA

	Cape Coral
	
	Tom Bamford
(239) 458-3750
mytnsupport@gmail.com


	Delray Beach
	
	Elsa Lescano
(561) 495-9022 
(305) 332-6087

	Jacksonville
	Margie Thomas
smthomas3142@bellsouth.net
(904) 626-3445

	Margie Thomas
smthomas3142@bellsouth.net
904-626-3445


	Melbourne
	
	Janet Dover
(321) 255-9061
jldover@bellsouth.net


	Palm Beach Gardens
	Barbara Turczyn
(561 )676-3775
Jobar04@aol.com

	

	Orlando
	Tina Johnson 
TNWarrior818@gmail.com

	

	Tampa Bay Area
	
 
	Rohn Harmer
(813) 949-2879
bubbman@aol.com

Regina Cook
(352 238-3054
regi1@tampabay.rr.com

Sarah Grabbe
myfacehurtsintampa@gmail.com


	HAWAII
	
	

	Honolulu

	
	Helen Lee
(808) 529-1041
edhelenlee@yahoo.com


	ILLINOIS
	
	

	Chicago Area
	
	Rochelle Levin
(773) 274-2951
rochelle28@sbcglobal.net

	Central
	
	Connie Urban
(217) 621-3194
curban1957@yahoo.com

	Peoria
	
	Eden Blair
(309) 363-0802
edhead@gmail.com
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	INDIANA
	
	

	Fishers

	
	George Zack
(859) 494-0162
zack@uku.edu
maestrozack@gmail.com


	Hartford City
	
	Jon A. Bell
(765) 348-3326
jonalanbell@sbcglobal.net

	Lapel
	Kathleen Hays
(765) 534-5053
teacherhays50@aol.com
	

	KANSAS

	Kansas City
	Candace Walkup   
(913) 909-9904  
candacewalkup1@gmail.com
	Cindy Bennett
(816) 210-5323
Conboy.cl@gmail.com


	KENTUCKY
	
	

	Louisville
	Kenny Wilmont, Jr.
(502) 338-4338
kwilmont@twc.com
	

	MARYLAND
	
	

	Baltimore


	Teresa Cordonnier
(410) 654-3734
llcordonnier@comcast.net
	

	MICHIGAN
	
	

	Metro Detroit
	
	Nell Scribner
(313) 867-7734
nscribner@att.net

	Suburban Detroit
	Tim Guith
(248) 643-9131
tagdude@webtv.net

Lynn Ruppe
(313) 882-8769
lrruppe@aol.com
	

	Upper Michigan
	
	Nina Johnson
(906) 786-9459
ninajohnson@charter.net

	Grand Rapids
	Kurt Goodman
616-828-9121
kurtgoodman1@gmail.com

	

	MINNESOTA
	
	

	St. Cloud
	
	Mary Hall
(320) 252-4498
marytn@charter.net


	Twin Cities
	Rene Johnson
651-455-4548 (Nighttime Only)
facialpainmn@gmail.com
	Mary Lou Peterson   
(612) 727-1715  (Daytime Only)
marylou@giftofheritage.com
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	MISSOURI
	
	

	Kansas City
	Candace Walkup   
(913) 909-9904  
candacewalkup1@gmail.com
	Cindy Bennett
(816) 210-5323
Conboy.cl@gmail.com


	St. Louis

	Sharon Whitener
636-678-7511  sharon_whitener@sbcglobal.net

Vince Holtmann
314-541-6294
vholtmann@sbcglobal.net
	Mary Kate Jensen
(314) 968-2092
jensensnt@aol.com

Vince Holtmann
314-541-6294
vholtmann@sbcglobal.net

	MONTANA

	Bozeman

	
	John Morris
(406) 587-7809
(406) 587-0772


	Helena

	
	Douglas Carpenter
(406) 256-9606
carpendc@juno.com

	NEBRASKA
	
	

	Lincoln
	
	Wardell “Dell” Smith
(402) 423-4202
dsmith24@neb.rr.com

	NEVADA
	
	

	Las Vegas
	
	William (Bill) Starr
(702) 263-7716
wisdom3@cox.net

	
	
	

	
	
	

	NEW JERSEY
	
	

	East Windsor
	Anne B. Ciemnecki
(609) 443-4688
aciemnecki@gmail.com
	Anne B. Ciemnecki
(609) 443-4688
aciemnecki@gmail.com

	NEW YORK
	
	

	Albany
	
	Carol Bloom
(518) 729-4146
jst1ducky@aol.com

	Lake Success
	Richard van Allen
(516) 442-2250 ext. 110
rvanallen@nspc.com
	

	Long Island
	
	Regina Kearns
(516) 887-2037


	Manhattan
	
	Fred Rosenfeld
(212) 580-9279

Rev. Marion Zell Schwartzman
(212) 243-4671

	Syracuse
	
	Diane Adams
(315) 637-6632
just_daffodils@hotmail.com
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	NORTH CAROLINA
	
	

	Asheville
	

	Susan Albu
(828) 658-9840


	Cary
	
	Marge & Larry Oslund
(919) 467-2942

	OHIO

	Cleveland
	
	Susan Freed
(216) 481-6294
Turkfreed@aol.com

	OREGON
	
	

	Pacific Northwest
	
	Ruth Purchase
(503) 842-4938
rpurchase@hotmail.com

	PENNSYLVANIA
	
	

	Philadelphia
	Jeffrey Fogel 
 215-651-2861
 Docfog4308@yahoo.com   
	Susan Berrodin
(215) 822-8603
susan.berrodin@comcast.net


	Pittsburgh
	

	Sandra Sweesy
mamawjafra@zoominternet.net


	Shavertown
	
	Mary Bershee
(570) 696-0613

	TENNESSEE
	
	

	Murfreesboro
	
	Shirley Luscinski
931-205-2993
Shirley.Luscinski@mtsu.edu 

	TEXAS
	
	

	Burnet – Hill Country
	


	Joyce Tull
(512) 793-2025


	Dallas / Fort Worth
	Gwen Lias-Baskett
(214) 504-5845
baskett.gwender@yahoo.com
	

	New Braunsfels
	
	Bill Hare
(830) 214-6793
harebs@aol.com


	Houston
	
	Rhonda Taylor
(832) 288-7658
rhondastaylor@hotmail.com

	Whitney
	
	Tracy Knight
(254) 479-0932
(254) 694-5635
silentwishes07@yahoo.com

	VIRGINIA
	
	

	Richmond – Mid-Virginia
Salem -South West
	Stephen Goolsby
(804) 276-8909
swgoolsby@comcast.net

	Stephen Goolsby
(804) 276-8909
swgoolsby@comcast.net
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	WASHINGTON, D.C.
	
	

	
	
	Frank Della Penna
(301) 983-1167
frankdp@comcast.net


	WASHINGTON STATE
	
	

	Seattle
	
	Lynn Bollinger
(253) 852-4492
bollingerlm@comcast.net


	WISCONSIN
	
	

	Eastern Area
	
	Marge Brouillard
(920) 733-8648


	Fond du Lac
	
	Bonnie Fiebig
(920) 922-8854


	Milwaukee
	
	Paula Stone
(414) 935-2210
Paula.stone64@yahoo.com

	Southwest Area
	
	Clara Huston
(608) 326-6989
dalehuston@mchsi.com

	WYOMING
	
	

	Pinebluff
	
	Alice Theobald
(307)245-3431
theo.2253@rtconnect.net
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